City of Conway, Arkansas Proclamation by: Mayor Bart Castleberry ARKANSASGIVES DAY April 6th, 2017

Whereas: Arkansas Gives is a twelve-hour online giving event, hosted by the Arkansas Community

Foundation; and

Whereas: ArkansasGives is focused on helping raise awareness of and strengthen Arkansas'

nonprofit organizations by encouraging our entire state to donate on a single day; and

Whereas: Arkansas Gives is a celebration of philanthropy and volunteerism where people give

whatever they are able to give; and

Whereas Arkansas Gives is a day where citizens work together to share commitments, rally for

favorite causes, build a stronger community, and think about other people; and

Whereas: It is fitting and proper on Arkansas Gives day to recognize the tremendous impact of our

nonprofit organizations, philanthropy, volunteerism, and community service in the City of

Conway.

NOW, THEREFORE, I Bart Castleberry, Mayor of the City of Conway, Arkansas, by virtue vested in me by the laws of the State of Arkansas, do hereby proclaim April 6th, 2017 as:

"ARKANSASGIVES DAY"

And hereby urge all citizens across the City of Conway, Arkansas, to join together on ArkansasGives Day and give back to our community in any way that is personally meaningful.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the SEAL of the City of Conway, Arkansas to be affixed.

Dated this 6th day of April, 2017

Mayor Bart Castleberry

Bont Catleberry